

Todd S. Stewart Office: 717 236-1300 x242 Direct: 717 703-0806 tsstewart@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

January 20, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor (Filing Room) Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Dominion Energy Solutions, LLC; Docket No. A-125002; CORPORATE NAME CHANGE

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

The purpose of this letter is to provide notice to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") that on January 18, 2023, Dominion Energy Solutions, LLC ("DES") filed with the Pennsylvania Department of State to change its corporate name to DES Natural Gas, LLC. The filings with the Delaware Secretary of State and Pennsylvania Department of State are attached as Exhibits A and B respectively. DES respectfully requests that the Commission modify its Natural Gas Supplier license accordingly. DES understands that as a licensed Natural Gas Supplier ("NGS") (Docket A-125002) it is required to apply to the Commission to amend its license in order to effectuate a change in its name and so this filing also includes the \$350 filing fee. There are no other material changes in the operation or structure of DES that are required to be reported.

If there are any questions regarding this Application, please direct them to the undersigned.

Very truly

Todd S. Stewart Counsel for Dominion Energy Solutions, LLC

TSS/jld Attachments

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service

by a party).

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Bureau of Investigation &Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Office of Small Business Advocate 1st Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance PO Box 281230 Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Carol Scanlon Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 375 North Shore Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15212 Carol.Scanlon@peoples-gas.com

Carol Scanlon Peoples Gas Company LLC 375 North Shore Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15212 Carol.Scanlon@peoples-gas.com

Joanne E. Maciok National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp. 6363 Main Street Williamsville, NY 14221 maciokij@natfuel.com Columbia Gas of PA, Inc. Transport Support Services 290 W. Nationwide Blvd. Columbus, OH 43215 transportevaluations@nisource.com

Sherry Epler UGI Utilities, Inc. – Gas Division 1 UGI Drive Denver, PA 17517 sepler@ugi.com

Ed Rogers Valley Energy Inc. 523 South Keystone Avenue Sayre, PA 18840-0340 erogers@ctenterprises.org Ryan Reeves, Director Supply Transportation & Control Philadelphia Gas Works 800 West Montgomery Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19122 pgwchoicesupply@pgworks.com Carlos Thillet Manager, Gas Supply and Transportation PECO 2301 Market Street, S9-2 Philadelphia, PA 19103 Carlos.thillet@exeloncorp.com

DATED: January 20, 2023

Todd S. Stewart

EXHIBIT A



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DOMINION ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOMINION ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "DES NATURAL GAS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 4:56 O`CLOCK P.M.



2712639 8100 SR# 20224152401

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204983012 Date: 12-01-22

Page 1

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: _____ Dominion Energy Solutions, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is DES Natural Gas, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the <u>1st</u> day of December , A.D. 2022.

an/ By:

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Scott White

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:56 PM 12/01/2022 FILED 04:56 PM 12/01/2022 SR 20224152401 - File Number 2712639

EXHIBIT B



Pennsylvania Department of State Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations PO Box 8722 | Harrisburg, PA 17105-8722 T: 717.787.1057 dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities

January 18, 2023

CT Corporation System 600 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 401 HARRISBURG, PA 17101

Entity Name: Amendment Date: Amendment Number: Amendment Type: DES Natural Gas, LLC January 18, 2023 0003620367 Amendment of Foreign Registration Statement

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.



0003620367

Pennsvivania Department of State



Amendment #: 0003620367 Date Filed: 1/18/2023

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Department of State Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations PO Box 8722 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-8722 AMENDMENT OF FOREIGN REGISTRATION STATEMENT Fee: \$250

DSCB:15-413 (rev. 2/2017)

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 413 (relating to amendment of foreign registration statement), the undersigned foreign association desires that its registration be amended to change the following information:

F	preign Business Information				
	File number		0002742256		
Current name			Dominion Energy Solutions, LLC		
ĺ	Filing type		Foreign Limited L	iability Company	
	LLC filing subtype		Limited Liability (Company	
	Jurisdiction of formation		DELAWARE		
E	fective Date			······································	
	The filing shall be effective upon filing in the Department of State				
Association Name					
	The full and proper name of the foreign association as registered in its jurisdiction of formation is		DES Natural Gas, LLC		
	Business name in Pennsylvania		DES Natural Gas, LLC		
	Additional Information				
	Jurisdiction of Formation				
	Series				
Current Registered Office or Commercial Registered Office Provider					
	Search for Commercial Registered Office Provider (CROP)		CT Corporation System Commercial Registered Office Provider		
	Venue and Publication County		Dauphin		
ΤI	ne street address of the association's principal office.	······································			
Current Principal Office Address			None		
TI	ne mailing address of the association's principal office.		<u> </u>		
	Current Mailing Address		None		
A	ditional Changes (Optional)				
Additional changes			There are no additional changes		
	Electronic Signature IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the above-named association has caused this Amendment of Foreign Registration Statement to be signed by a duly authorized representative.				
	Full Name T		Title	Date	
	Scott White	Member	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01/18/2023	